504155890 12/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4202564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJOERN LANGLOTZ	12/12/2016
THOMAS GASTNER	12/09/2016
TORBEN GAEDT	12/13/2016
OLIVER MAZANEC	12/09/2016
MICHAEL SCHINABECK	12/12/2016
DIANA EISSMANN	12/13/2016
STEFAN FRIEDRICH	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS GMBH
Street Address:	DRALBERT-FRANK-STRASSE 32
City:	TROSTBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	83308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15318033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(440)808-0657Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:4408080011

Phone:	4406060011
Email:	docket@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name:	CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPA
Address Line 1:	24500 CENTER RIDGE RD
Address Line 2:	SUITE 280
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSE.P77271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. CURATOLO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Curatolo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page1.tif
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page2.tif
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page3.tif
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page4.tif
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page5.tif
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page6.tif
source=BSE.P77271 Executed Declarat	ions_Assignment Doc-complete#page7.tif

	Invention	INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER
	As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
	This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or
	is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on 12 Jun 2015
	The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
i	I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	DrAlbert-Fran Trostberg 8330 Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of a	
	acknowledged, the said invent to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right ty under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign n and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
	any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and eign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said , its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
	respecting sail continuation, s and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do solble to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper raid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	I hereby ac	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.

1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Bjoern Langlotz Date: 12.12. 2016 undil (3 Signature: 1004

Title of

Title of	
Invention	INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER
As the below r	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on 12 Jun 2015
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
DrAlbert-Frau Trostberg 833 Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of	
acknowledged the said inven to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby , I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to tion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right ty under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be illy and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, s and all of sa everything po	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME Inventor: Thor Signature:	Thomas astrony Date: 12/9/2016

Title of		
Invention	INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER	
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	 [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on 12 Jun 2015 	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
DrAlbert-Fran Trostberg 8330 Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of a		
acknowledged, the said invent to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right ty under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign n and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and eign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said , its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been	
respecting said continuation, s and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do isible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby ac 1001 by fine or	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Torben Gaedt Signature:	

Title of Invention INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or

is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on 12 Jun 2015

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS,

BASF Construction Solutions GmbH

Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32

Trostberg 83308

Germany (Federal Republic of)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Oliver Mazanec

Date: 09. 12.2016

Signature: 0. Lecuc

Title of Invention	INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	 [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on 12 Jun 2015
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
DrAlbert-Fran Trostberg 8330 Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of a	
acknowledged, the said invent to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right by under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters hay be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign n and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and eign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said , its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said continuation, s and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do esible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Micha	OF INVENTOR ael Schinabeck Date: Dec 12, 2016
Signature:	by varace

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

.

Title of Invention	INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER	
As the below r	hamed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaratio	on [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on 12 Jun 2015	
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
DrAlbert-Frar Trostberg 8330 Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of		
acknowledged the said invent to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereb acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right t the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties an Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	Ithorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions an reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) a of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of sai), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may b illy and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not bee	
respecting sai continuation, s and all of sai everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to m id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally d ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce prope said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries	
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME Inventor: Diana	a Eissmann Date: <u>43</u> , 42, 2016	
Signature:	liana Eiszina	

0000077271WO01

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

**************************************	Title Inve	of ntion	INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A COPOLYMER			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
	This declaration [] The attached application, or					
is directed to: [x] PCT international a 12 Jun 2015		ected to:	full a summer of the summer of a sum of the sum of	plication number PCT/EP2015/063188 filed on		
	The a	he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
	I belie	eve that I	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applica	tion.		
	BASF DrA Trost Germ (here is des that r	WHEREAS, BASF Construction Solutions GmbH DrAlbert-Frank-Strasse 32 Fostberg 83308 Germany (Federal Republic of) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pat hat may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fore countries;				
A TRANSPORTED TO THE TO T	ackno the sa to cla Arran Pater	NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby knowledged. I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and rangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters tent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any energy and all foreign untries and in any to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
	any a the a ASSI	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions a y and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of s SSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may ahted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not be ade.				
and a finite of a state of the	respe contir and a every	urther, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me acting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do rthing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper ction for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
		I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S 01 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
1			E OF INVENTOR fan Friedrich Date: 12-1	12-16		
	Signa	mature: Stefan Friden				
ŝ.						

US_PC†_Deci

PATENT REEL: 040781 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 12/28/2016